## OF PUBLICATION

## August 27, 2024

OXFORD COUNTY / NORWICH TOWNSHIP / TOWN OF TILLSONBURG

INTERSECTION OF OXFORD RD 18 (MAIN STREET WEST) AND JOHN STREET, NORWICH & INTERSECTION OF OXFORD ROAD 20 (NORTH STREET EAST) AND BRAUN AVE/COULTHARD AVE, TILLSONBURG

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: TENDER-ENG-2024-507 - PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS ON OR18 AND OR20 - CONTRACT No. 930076-2024

To the above premises was substantially performed on: July 26, 2024

Date certi cate signed: July 26, 2024

Name of owner: OXFORD COUNTY

Address for service: 21 REEVE STREET, P.O. BOX 1614, WOODSTOCK, ON,

N4S 7Y3

Name of contractor: DUFFERIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, A DIVISION OF

CRH CANADA GROUP INC.

Address for service: 2200 JETSTREAM ROAD, LONDON, ON N6A 4V7

Name of payment certi er: MIKE AMY

Address: 21 REEVE STREET, P.O. BOX 1614, WOODSTOCK, ON, N4S 7Y3

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: AS ABOVE

Publication date: August 27, 2024

Form ID: F9-96552

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-96552</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice